
TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

3.6. 3 Nunmber of extension and outreach programs conducted by the institution through NSS/NCc/Red cross/YRC etc. during the 

last five years ( including Government initiated programs such as Swachh Bharat, Aids Awareness, Gender Issue, etc. and those 

organised in collaboration with industry, community and NGOs) (12) 

3.1.2 The institution provides seed money to its teachers for research (average per year) 

3.1.2.1: The amount of seed money provided by institution to its faculty year- wise during the 2015-16 

Year 2015-16 

S.No. Name of Head in Income & Expenditure Amount (1in | 
Account Lacs) 

Welfare Expenses 49.38 

Following Expenses are included in above Head 

S.No. Details of Expenses Amount (In 
Lacs) 

Extension Activities Exp. 
Refreshment Coupens for Staff 

Uniform for Class IV Staff 

Staff &Students Lunch 
Expenses on Festivals & Events 

Refreshment for staff in meeting/exams

Other Welfare Exp. 

0.37 
3.95 
0.32 
4.37 
1.10 
3.40 

7 
35.87 

Total 
49.38 
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On the basis of records maintained by the Jagannath University & produced before us and as per explainations gvaqvo Ús, the above figures 

are verified by applying generally accepted audit methods in india. 
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