TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

3.6. 3 Number of extension and outreach programs conducted by the institution through NSS/NCC/Red cross/YRC etc. during the last five years (including Government initiated programs such as Swachh Bharat, Aids Awareness, Gender Issue, etc. and those organised in collaboration with industry, community and NGOs) (12)

3.1.2 The institution provides seed money to its teachers for research (average per year)

3.1.2.1: The amount of seed money provided by institution to its faculty year- wise during the 2015-16

Year- 2015-16

S.No.	Name of Head in Income & Expenditure Account	Amount (In Lacs)
1	Welfare Expenses	49.38

Following Expenses are included in above Head

S.No.	Details of Expenses	Amount (In Lacs)
	E Autivities Exp	0.37
1	Extension Activities Exp.	3.95
2	Refreshment Coupens for Staff	0.32
3	Uniform for Class IV Staff	
	Staff & Students Lunch	4.37
4	Expenses on Festivals & Events	1.10
5	Refreshment for staff in meeting/exams	3.40
6	Refreshment for stall in meeting, example	35.87
7	Other Welfare Exp.	
	Total	49.38

Dated: 03.02.2022

FOR JAGANNATH UNIVERSITY

FinavceTofficer

BAAYAG DAVER Iniversity

On the basis of records maintained by the Jagannath University & produced before us and as per explainations graphous, the above figures are verified by applying generally accepted audit methods in india.

In terms of above. For Mohnot Puneel & Ass Chartered Accou (CA Puneet Mohno Partner M.No.: 079480 ; FRN n 2207948 OAATCX139230 UDIN:

Date: Palce: 03.02.2022 Jaipur